GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4847
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2019
FUNDS RELEASED UNDER PMAY
4847. SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds released under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G) to the State of Odisha during each of the last three years;

(b) the details of proposals received from Odisha under the PMAY-G during 2018-19; and

(©) the details of the proposals which have been sanctioned under the said scheme during the said period?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The funds released under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana - Gramin (PMAY-G) to the

State of Odisha during each of the last three years is as follows:
(Rs. in lakhs)

S.No. Financial Year Funds released

1. 2016-17 149452.934
2. 2017-18 312405.903
3. 2018-19 329032.427

(b) & (¢): During the year 2018-19, Government of Odisha had submitted proposals for release of funds for construction of houses under PMAY-G viz., 2" instalment of 2017-1 8, I"&
2" instalment of 2018-19 against which Rs.129406.69 lakh, Rs. 97224.75 lakh and Rs. 97224.75

lakh have been released respectively.
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